
Superintendent  Bhupinder Rai
bhupinder.rai@thamesvally.pnn.police.uk

LPA  Commander Reading

Chief Inspector 

Ashley Smith
ashley.smith@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

Deputy LPA Commander

Detective Chief Inspector

Dave Turton
dave.turton@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

Crime Manager

Insp Penny Jones
penny.jones@thamesvalley.p

nn.police.uk

Problem Solving

People Solutions

ASB MAP

Mental Health

Insp Natalie Cox
natalie.cox@thamesvalley.pnn.

police.uk

Neighbourhood

Places Solutions

Insp Gassan Shaladan
gassan.Shaladan@thamesvalley.

pnn.police.uk

Service Improvement

DA Performance

Insp Bev Pearse
beverley.pearse@thamesvalley

.pnn.police.uk

Stronghold

MARAC

Maria Saltrese
maria.Saltrese@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

07973 135 260 

ASO



Superintendent

Stan Gilmour
stan.Gilmour@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

Head of Protecting Vulnerable People

Domestic Abuse 

Investigation Unit

DI Beth Sillitto
beth.Sillitto@thamesvalley.

pnn.police.uk

MARAC

SAR Panels

Child Abuse 

Investigation Unit

DI Mark Carolan
mark.Carolan@thamesval

ley.pnn.police.uk

Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub

Graham Enright
graham.Enright@thamesvalley.pnn.police

.uk

DCI Emily Evans
emily.evans@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

PVP Investigation

DCI Matt Darnell

matthew.darnell@thamesvalley.police.uk

PVP Investigation


